
THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT  

AND MARKETING FEDERATION LTD.,  

BLOCK NO. 23, S.D.A. COMPLEX, KASUMPTI, SHIMLA-171009. 

Phone No.0177-2622837, Fax: 0177-2620981 

E Mail- gmwoolfed-hp@nic.in   Website – https://himachal.nic.in/woolfed 

    

CORRIGENDUM No. I 
 

SUPPLY OF PREGNANCY RATION (TYPE-II) CATTLE FEED 

 

  The time for down loading the tender document in the above referred E-tender 

notice published in newspapers on 19.08.2019 may please be read as “from 

19.08.2019 (effective 3.00 PM) to 12.09.2019 uptill 12.00 Noon”. 

   

 

       Managing Director,  

       Tel.No. 0177-2622837 

       E.mail: gmwoolfed-hp@nic.in 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. II 
 

SUPPLY OF PREGNANCY RATION (TYPE-II) CATTLE FEED 

 

  Line No. 20 and 21 of Page No. 0 of the tender document pertaining to E-

tender No. HPWF/02/VM/SML/2019 uploaded on this website on 19.08.2019 may 

please be read as under:- 

  “……which can be remitted to the Federation electronically through  

  NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft of commercial bank etc……”.  

 

  

       Managing Director,  

       Tel.No. 0177-2622837 

       E.mail: gmwoolfed-hp@nic.in 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. III 
 

SUPPLY OF PREGNANCY RATION (TYPE-II) CATTLE FEED 

 

  Line No. 3 and 4 of Sr.No. 2 of Page No. 3 of the tender document pertaining 

to E-tender No. HPWF/02/VM/SML/2019 uploaded on this website on 19.08.2019 

may please be read as under:- 

 

  “……electronically  through NEFT / RTGS/Demand Draft of commercial  

  bank etc……”.  

 

       Managing Director,  

       Tel.No. 0177-2622837 

       E.mail: gmwoolfed-hp@nic.in 


